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Juan María Arzak 0 3 2 6 3 2 0 7 32 24 14 28 28 1 19 4 0 7 31 26 20 2 6 6 7 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 2

Pedro Subijana 3 0 37 33 16 25 14 60 15 11 6 16 21 5 12 4 27 4 28 21 24 9 7 9 3 3 4 0 0 1 5 0 1 2 0 0

Martín Berasategui 2 37 0 45 19 38 12 119 21 16 13 20 26 6 14 6 52 6 55 35 33 16 18 20 20 10 9 1 3 2 0 0 1 2 0 2

Andoni Luis Aduriz 6 33 45 0 18 49 14 146 44 21 16 29 38 6 30 6 54 7 67 42 19 9 18 18 14 4 4 6 8 5 3 0 2 2 0 4

Karlos Arguiñano 3 16 19 18 0 14 11 56 5 5 6 5 8 5 6 4 9 4 9 6 6 9 4 5 1 0 0 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

Eneko Atxa 2 25 38 49 14 0 10 104 17 8 8 12 20 5 10 5 35 6 53 51 9 11 16 14 9 2 4 3 2 3 1 0 3 2 0 6

Hilario Arbelaitz 0 14 12 14 11 10 0 16 4 4 6 6 8 5 4 4 6 3 5 2 5 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Ferrán Adriá 7 60 119 146 56 104 16 0 103 56 40 83 179 8 46 14 200 28 0 184 43 70 32 33 36 15 17 349 19 24 11 1 5 2 0 7

Rene Redzepi 32 15 21 44 5 17 4 103 0 30 32 44 40 7 32 10 62 8 46 23 12 5 3 2 7 0 1 2 14 8 4 0 2 0 0 5

Heston Blumenthal 24 11 16 21 5 8 4 56 30 0 10 15 16 7 17 8 18 1 18 6 5 4 1 2 6 0 0 2 3 7 1 1 1 0 0 2

Michel Bras 14 6 13 16 6 8 6 40 32 10 0 24 18 6 10 9 15 3 8 9 4 0 4 4 3 1 2 0 3 3 4 0 1 0 0 2

Alex Atala 28 16 20 29 5 12 6 83 44 15 24 0 46 6 27 9 25 15 33 21 9 1 2 1 4 1 0 2 10 7 4 0 1 0 0 2

Gastón Acurio 28 21 26 38 8 20 8 179 40 16 18 46 0 7 22 12 33 23 37 27 8 1 5 2 8 0 2 7 13 3 4 0 0 0 0 2

Yukio Hattori 1 5 6 6 5 5 5 8 7 7 6 6 7 0 7 7 2 1 2 2 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Massimo Bottura 19 12 14 30 6 10 4 46 32 17 10 27 22 7 0 7 23 4 39 20 13 7 4 3 4 1 0 4 8 8 1 0 2 0 0 4

Dan Barber 4 4 6 6 4 5 4 14 10 8 9 9 12 7 7 0 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Joan Roca 0 27 52 54 9 35 6 200 62 18 15 25 33 2 23 4 0 17 77 68 41 29 17 8 18 3 6 6 8 8 2 0 2 2 0 4

Enrique Olvera 7 4 6 7 4 6 3 28 8 1 3 15 23 1 4 1 17 0 14 14 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Quique Dacosta 31 28 55 67 9 53 5 0 46 18 8 33 37 2 39 1 77 14 0 84 39 22 21 21 25 2 6 38 10 5 7 0 1 2 0 5

David Muñoz 26 21 35 42 6 51 2 184 23 6 9 21 27 2 20 1 68 14 84 0 18 30 25 14 22 2 12 8 3 2 2 0 1 2 0 2

Carme Ruscalleda 20 24 33 19 6 9 5 43 12 5 4 9 8 3 13 0 41 0 39 18 0 7 10 7 4 17 3 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Jordi Cruz 2 9 16 9 9 11 0 70 5 4 0 1 1 1 7 0 29 2 22 29 6 0 11 9 3 3 4 11 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Ramón Freixa 6 7 18 18 4 16 2 32 3 1 4 2 5 0 4 0 17 0 21 25 10 12 0 16 6 4 7 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

Diego Guerrero 6 9 20 18 5 14 1 33 2 2 4 1 2 2 3 1 8 0 21 14 7 9 16 0 4 2 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Nacho Manzano 7 3 20 14 1 9 1 36 7 6 3 4 8 1 4 0 18 2 25 22 4 3 6 4 0 0 4 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

Raül Balam 2 3 10 4 0 2 1 15 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 2 2 17 3 4 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oscar Velasco 2 4 9 4 0 4 0 17 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 6 12 3 4 7 6 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gordon Ramsay 0 0 1 6 5 3 0 349 2 2 0 2 5 0 4 0 6 0 38 8 6 11 3 3 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Alain Ducasse 2 0 3 8 2 2 1 19 14 3 3 10 13 2 8 1 8 2 10 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1

Joel Robuchon 1 1 2 5 1 3 1 24 8 7 3 7 3 0 8 0 8 1 5 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 2 0 0 4

Paul Bocuse 0 5 0 3 1 1 1 11 4 1 4 4 4 0 1 0 2 1 7 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Zhenxiang Dong 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Joachim Wissler 2 1 1 2 0 3 0 5 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sven Elverfeld 0 2 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Carlos Gaytán 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mauro Colagreco 2 0 2 4 1 6 0 7 5 2 2 2 2 0 4 0 4 0 5 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Juan María Arzak 0 5 3 6 4 3 2 10 32 25 17 28 28 1 19 4 1 8 35 28 27 2 7 6 7 2 2 1 4 1 4 0 2 0 0 2

Pedro Subijana 5 0 54 43 18 26 17 87 16 12 7 16 21 5 12 4 32 4 33 22 28 9 8 9 3 3 4 2 1 1 7 0 1 2 0 1

Martín Berasategui 3 54 0 57 21 39 16 169 22 16 14 20 26 6 14 7 57 6 59 36 38 17 19 20 20 10 9 3 4 2 2 0 1 2 0 3

Andoni Luis Aduriz 6 43 57 0 18 50 16 183 45 27 17 30 38 6 30 7 61 7 72 44 24 10 19 18 15 4 4 6 9 6 3 0 2 2 0 4

Karlos Arguiñano 4 18 21 18 0 14 12 69 5 5 6 5 8 5 6 4 9 4 9 6 6 9 4 5 1 0 0 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

Eneko Atxa 3 26 39 50 14 0 10 106 17 8 8 12 20 5 10 5 36 6 53 52 10 11 17 14 9 2 4 3 2 3 1 0 3 2 0 6

Hilario Arbelaitz 2 17 16 16 12 10 0 20 4 4 6 6 8 5 4 4 6 3 5 2 5 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Ferrán Adriá 10 87 169 183 69 106 20 0 103 63 45 85 179 9 46 16 218 30 7 193 69 72 34 33 38 15 18 351 24 26 25 1 5 2 0 8

Rene Redzepi 32 16 22 45 5 17 4 103 0 30 32 44 40 7 32 10 62 8 47 23 12 5 3 2 7 0 1 3 14 8 4 0 2 0 0 5

Heston Blumenthal 25 12 16 27 5 8 4 63 30 0 10 16 16 7 17 8 19 1 19 6 5 4 1 2 6 0 0 2 3 7 1 1 1 0 0 2

Michel Bras 17 7 14 17 6 8 6 45 32 10 0 24 18 6 10 9 15 3 8 9 4 0 4 4 3 1 2 0 3 4 4 0 1 0 0 2

Alex Atala 28 16 20 30 5 12 6 85 44 16 24 0 46 6 27 9 25 15 33 21 9 1 2 1 4 1 0 2 10 7 4 0 1 0 0 2

Gastón Acurio 28 21 26 38 8 20 8 179 40 16 18 46 0 7 22 12 33 23 37 27 8 1 5 2 8 0 2 7 13 3 4 0 0 0 0 2

Yukio Hattori 1 5 6 6 5 5 5 9 7 7 6 6 7 0 7 7 2 1 2 2 4 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Massimo Bottura 19 12 14 30 6 10 4 46 32 17 10 27 22 7 0 7 23 4 39 20 13 7 4 3 4 1 0 4 8 8 1 0 2 0 0 4

Dan Barber 4 4 7 7 4 5 4 16 10 8 9 9 12 7 7 0 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Joan Roca 1 32 57 61 9 36 6 218 62 19 15 25 33 2 23 4 0 17 80 69 45 30 19 8 18 3 6 7 8 8 2 0 2 2 0 4

Enrique Olvera 8 4 6 7 4 6 3 30 8 1 3 15 23 1 4 1 17 0 14 14 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Quique Dacosta 35 33 59 72 9 53 5 7 47 19 8 33 37 2 39 2 80 14 0 84 41 22 21 21 26 2 6 39 10 5 7 0 1 2 0 6

David Muñoz 28 22 36 44 6 52 2 193 23 6 9 21 27 2 20 1 69 14 84 0 19 30 26 14 22 2 12 8 3 2 2 0 1 2 0 2

Carme Ruscalleda 27 28 38 24 6 10 5 69 12 5 4 9 8 4 13 0 45 0 41 19 0 7 11 7 5 17 3 7 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2

Jordi Cruz 2 9 17 10 9 11 0 72 5 4 0 1 1 1 7 0 30 2 22 30 7 0 12 9 3 3 4 11 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Ramón Freixa 7 8 19 19 4 17 2 34 3 1 4 2 5 0 4 0 19 0 21 26 11 12 0 16 6 4 7 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

Diego Guerrero 6 9 20 18 5 14 1 33 2 2 4 1 2 2 3 1 8 0 21 14 7 9 16 0 4 2 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Nacho Manzano 7 3 20 15 1 9 1 38 7 6 3 4 8 1 4 1 18 2 26 22 5 3 6 4 0 0 4 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

Raül Balam 2 3 10 4 0 2 1 15 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 2 2 17 3 4 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oscar Velasco 2 4 9 4 0 4 0 18 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 6 12 3 4 7 6 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gordon Ramsay 1 2 3 6 5 3 0 351 3 2 0 2 5 0 4 0 7 0 39 8 7 11 3 3 2 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Alain Ducasse 4 1 4 9 2 2 1 24 14 3 3 10 13 2 8 1 8 2 10 3 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1

Joel Robuchon 1 1 2 6 1 3 1 26 8 7 4 7 3 0 8 0 8 1 5 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 2 0 0 4

Paul Bocuse 4 7 2 3 1 1 1 25 4 1 4 4 4 0 1 0 2 1 7 2 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Zhenxiang Dong 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Joachim Wissler 2 1 1 2 0 3 0 5 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sven Elverfeld 0 2 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Carlos Gaytán 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mauro Colagreco 2 1 3 4 1 6 0 8 5 2 2 2 2 0 4 0 4 0 6 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Juan María Arzak 0 2 1 0 1 1 3 3 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0

Pedro Subijana 2 0 17 10 2 1 3 27 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1

Martín Berasategui 1 17 0 12 2 1 4 50 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 4 1 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1

Andoni Luis Aduriz 0 10 12 0 0 1 2 37 1 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 7 0 5 2 5 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Karlos Arguiñano 1 2 2 0 0 0 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Eneko Atxa 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hilario Arbelaitz 3 3 4 2 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ferrán Adriá 3 27 50 37 13 2 4 0 0 7 5 2 0 1 0 2 18 2 22 9 26 2 2 0 2 0 1 2 5 2 14 0 0 0 0 1

Rene Redzepi 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Heston Blumenthal 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Michel Bras 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alex Atala 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gastón Acurio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yukio Hattori 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Massimo Bottura 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dan Barber 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Joan Roca 3 5 5 7 0 1 0 18 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Enrique Olvera 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Quique Dacosta 4 5 4 5 0 0 0 22 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

David Muñoz 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Carme Ruscalleda 7 4 5 5 0 1 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

Jordi Cruz 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ramón Freixa 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Diego Guerrero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nacho Manzano 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Raül Balam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oscar Velasco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gordon Ramsay 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Alain Ducasse 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Joel Robuchon 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Paul Bocuse 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Zhenxiang Dong 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Joachim Wissler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sven Elverfeld 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Carlos Gaytán 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mauro Colagreco 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


